

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/22-ii/2016-AIIMS.JDH

Dated: 06th September, 2018

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Consumables for Flow cytometer Lab on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Consumables for Flow cytometer Lab on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Becton Dickinson & Company, BD Biosciences, USA through its authorized dealer M/s Becton. The proprietary certificate submitted by the user department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Reagents & consumables within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 26th September, 2018 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure:

- 1. Proprietary Certificate
- 2. Authorization Letter



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

Proprietary Certificate

BD Blosclences 2350 Qume Drive San Jose, CA 95131 tel: 408.432.9475 fax: 408.954.2347 www.bd.com



Date: 31-08-2018

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

To whom it may concern

This is to certify that BD Biosciences, USA is the legal manufacturer of the below mentioned catalogues numbers. These +

are the proprietary items of M/s Becton Dickinson & Company, BD Biosciences, 2350 Qume Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA.

S. No	Cat No	Description	Pack Size
1	655051	BD FACSDiva TM ; CS&T Research Beads Kit	150 Test

This information is true to best of our knowledge. Please let us know for any further clarifications.

Yours faithfully,

Niklinta

For and on behalf of M/s Becton Dickinson & CO Nikhita Tandon International Regulatory Affairs Specialist, Becton Dickinson & Company, BD Biosciences, 2350 Qume Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA

Becton, Dickinson and Company



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

Authorization Letter

Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd.Regd. OfHead Office: 5th & 6th Floor,15, TolstSignature Tower B, South City I,CIN: U74Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, Indiabd.comtel:+91-124-3949390fax: +91-124-2383224/5/6

Regd. Office : 204, Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001, INDIA CIN: U74899DL1995PTC064117 bd.com



Date: 02-04-2018

AUTHORIZATION CERTIFICATE

To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that M/s Technomed Govind is our authorized channel partner for AIIMS Jodhpur. Their contact details are as per below.

A-64, Ashokpura, Lane No-4 New Sanganer Road, Sodala, Jalpur Rajsthan Pin code: 302019 0141-2291789 Contact Person name: Mr. Ajay Singh Mobile Number: 9610434442

They are authorized to quote, negotiate and conclude any contract of BD Biosciences/Flow cytometer Reagents on our behalf.

i

This authorization valid till 31-03-2019.

Please let us know for any further clarification.

For Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd

Divyanand Tiwari Area Sales Manager- BD Biosciences +91-9953681316 Email Id: divyanand.tiwari@bd.com



Advancing the world of health